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General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Barnstable Town, MA 13,657,783 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10105 Fares and Directly Generated $13,683,348 52.4%

277 Square Miles 1,165,140 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,891,339 7.2%

246,695 Population 3,680 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips¹ State Funds $4,351,575 16.7%

152 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,104 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips¹ Federal Assistance $6,190,564 23.7%

Other UZAs Served 951 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips¹

0 Massachusetts Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $26,116,826 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
394 Square Miles 5,670,617 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $24,109 0.5%

221,049 Population 408,553 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

303 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $928,507 17.9%

324 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $4,232,039 81.6%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $5,184,655 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $1,645,200 6.6%

Demand Response -                              192                          $1,592,108 $0 $0 $0 $1,592,108 Materials and Supplies $5,138 0.0%

Demand Response - Taxi -                              73                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $22,256,501 89.0%

Bus -                              38                            $2,604,493 $156,227 $481,522 $350,305 $3,592,547 Other Operating Expenses $1,099,861 4.4%

Total -                              303                          $4,196,601 $156,227 $481,522 $350,305 $5,184,655 Total Operating Expenses $25,006,700 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1,110,126

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 52.4% Local Funds: 7.2% State Funds: 16.7% Federal Assistance: 23.7% Fare Revenues: .5% State Funds: 17.9% Federal Assistance: 81.6% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $11,690,653 $5,821,584 $1,592,108 3,451,947 457,105 3,201,525 226,433 0.0 206 192 6.8% 2.9

Demand Response - Taxi $6,602,805 $6,472,289 $0 1,801,723 93,891 1,223,372 81,558 0.0 73 73 0.0% 0.0

Bus $6,713,242 $992,344 $3,592,547 8,404,113 614,144 1,245,720 100,562 0.0 45 38 15.6% 8.0

Total $25,006,700 $13,286,217 $5,184,655 13,657,783 1,165,140 5,670,617 408,553 0.0 324 303 6.5%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.65 $51.63 Demand Response $3.39 $25.58 0.1 2.0

Demand Response - Taxi $5.40 $80.96 Demand Response - Taxi $3.66 $70.32 0.1 1.2

Bus $5.39 $66.76 Bus $0.80 $10.93 0.5 6.1

Total $4.41 $61.21 Total $1.83 $21.46 0.2 2.9

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $4.70 $3.16 # $4.56 # $4.82 # $5.05 # $5.39 Demand Response 2006: 4.7 2007: 3.16 2008: 3.2 2009: 4.56 2010: 4.23 2011: 4.82 2012: 5.11 2013: 5.05 2014: 5.27 2015: 5.39

OE/PMT $0.67 $0.43 # $0.58 # $0.78 # $0.78 # $0.80 2006: .67 2007: .43 2008: .41 2009: .58 2010: .55 2011: .78 2012: .84 2013: .78 2014: .76 2015: .8

UPT/VRM 0.41 0.43 # 0.46 # 0.50 # 0.53 # 0.49 2006: .41 2007: .43 2008: .46 2009: .46 2010: .46 2011: .5 2012: .5 2013: .53 2014: .51 2015: .49

OE/VRM $2.66 $3.29 # $3.29 # $2.96 # $2.70 # $3.65 2006: 2.66 2007: 3.29 2008: 3.64 2009: 3.29 2010: 2.39 2011: 2.96 2012: 3.07 2013: 2.7 2014: 3.43 2015: 3.65

OE/PMT $1.86 $2.37 # $2.34 # $3.10 # $2.43 # $3.39 2006: 1.86 2007: 2.37 2008: 2.52 2009: 2.34 2010: 2.22 2011: 3.1 2012: 2.4 2013: 2.43 2014: 3.21 2015: 3.39

UPT/VRM 0.14 0.14 # 0.14 # 0.12 # 0.12 # 0.14 2006: .14 2007: .14 2008: .14 2009: .14 2010: .11 2011: .12 2012: .13 2013: .12 2014: .14 2015: .14

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

52.4%

7.2%

16.7%

23.7%

0.5%

17.9%

81.6%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.capecodrta.org/

