http://www.capecodrta.org/ 215 Iyannough Road, Route 28 P.O. Box 1988

Hyannis, MA 02601

Cape Cod Regional Transit Authority 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Barnstable Town, MA		Service Consumption 13.657.783 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			Database Information NTDID: 10105			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fares and Directly Generated \$13,683,348			Operating Funding Sour		
277 Square Mile	NF .		Annual Unlinked Tri			Reporter Type: 1		r arcs and Di	Local Funds	\$1.891.339	7.2%		
246,695 Population		3,680 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips ¹			Reporter Type: I dir Reporter			State Funds		\$4,351,575	16.7%		3.7%
								F.					
152 Pop. Rank of	Dut of 498 UZAS		verage Saturday U					Fe	deral Assistance	\$6,190,564	23.7%		
Other UZAs Served		951 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips ¹								16.7%	
0 Massachusetts Non-UZA								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$26,116,826	100.0%		
												7.2%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capita	I Funds Expended			52.4%
394 Square Miles		5,670,617 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$24,109	0.5%		02.470
221,049 Population		408.553 A	enue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$0	0.0%			
, · · · ·				Maximum Service (VOMS)				State Funds	\$928.507	17.9%		
				or Maximum Service				Fe	deral Assistance	\$4,232,039	81.6%		
		524 •	enicles Available it	Ji Waximum Service	(*A115)			10	derai Assistance	ψ4,202,000	01.076	Capital Fund	
			Madel Oberes	desited as							100.0%	Capital Tun	ing oource.
	Vahialaa O	un a start a d	Modal Charac	teristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$5,184,655	100.078		
Modal Overview		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service Uses of				f Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Exp				0.5
		Directly Purchased		Revenue Systems and		Facilities and			cuminary of operating				
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$1,645,200	6.6%		
	Operateu						\$1.592.108	Maria			0.0%		17.9%
Demand Response		192	\$1,592,108	\$0	\$0	\$0			als and Supplies	\$5,138		81.6%	
Demand Response - Taxi		73	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		d Transportation	\$22,256,501	89.0%		
Bus	-	38	\$2,604,493	\$156,227	\$481,522	\$350,305	\$3,592,547		rating Expenses	\$1,099,861	4.4%		
Total		303	\$4,196,601	\$156,227	\$481,522	\$350,305	\$5,184,655		I Operating Expenses	\$25,006,700	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Ca		\$1,110,126			
									d Transportation				
								(Repo	orted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available				
oporation offaraotorionou	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona		Vehicles Operated in		Boreent A	verage Flee
Mode		Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles		Maximum Service	0	are Vehicles	
	Expenses										əp		
Demand Response	\$11,690,653	\$5,821,584	\$1,592,108	3,451,947	457,105	3,201,525	226,433	0.0		192		6.8%	2.9
Demand Response - Taxi	\$6,602,805	\$6,472,289	\$0	1,801,723	93,891	1,223,372	81,558	0.0		73		0.0%	0.0
Bus	\$6,713,242	\$992,344	\$3,592,547	8,404,113	614,144	1,245,720	100,562	0.0		38		15.6%	8.0
Total	\$25,006,700	\$13,286,217	\$5,184,655	13,657,783	1,165,140	5,670,617	408,553	0.0	324	303		6.5%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Effe	ectiveness			
	Oper	Operating Expenses per Operating Expe			per Operating Ex			penses per Operating Expenses per		Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked Trips per	
Mode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour	1	Mode	Pass	senger Mile Un	inked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle R	evenue Hou
Demand Response		\$3.65		\$51.63	ſ	Demand Response		\$3.39	\$25.58		0.1		2.0
Demand Response - Taxi		\$5.40		\$80.96		Demand Response -	- Taxi	\$3.66	\$70.32		0.1		1.3
Bus		\$5.39		\$66.76		Bus		\$0.80	\$10.93		0.5		6.1
Total		\$4.41		\$61.21		Total		\$1.83	\$21.46		0.2		2.9
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus						erating Expense per Ve Mile: Demand Res					issenger Trip per Vehicle file: Demand Response		
.00	\$1.00			0.60		\$4.00		\$4.00		0.15			
.00	\$0.80			0.40		\$3.00		\$3.00		0.10			
	\$0.60					\$2.00	V	\$2.00					
00	\$0.40			0.20		\$1.00		\$1.00		0.05			

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 \$0.00

\$0.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

0.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

\$0.00

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. ¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

\$0.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

_{0.00} [

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18